

TS – 31 of 2026

Order no. 06 Dated: 01.07.2026

Today is fixed for extension, W/S,W/O and hearing the application u/o 39 R 7 CPC.

Parties file haziras.

Plaintiff files extension petition supported by affidavit.

Defendants file w/s and w/o and also files w/o against the local inspection commission.Copies served.

Heard the the application u/o 39 R 7 CPC in part.

Ad-interim order of injuncion gets extended till next date fixed.

To 27.07.2026 for extension and further hearing the application u/o 39 R 7 CPC.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441